BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union)	
Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for)	
Permission and Approval and a Certificate of)	E1-N- E4 2022 0244
Public Convenience and Necessity) F1	File No. EA-2022-0244
Authorizing it to Construct a Renewable)	
Generation Facility.)	

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE

Comes now Albert Sturtevant, Counsel for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri, and hereby files this motion with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri ("PSC" or "Commission") for leave to appear as attorney *pro hac vice* in the above-referenced matter pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.040(2)(C) and in conformance with the Missouri Supreme Court Rules 6.01(m) and 9.03. In support of this Motion, Albert Sturtevant states as follows:

- 1. I am an attorney at Whitt Sturtevant, LLP, main office is located at 180 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2020, Chicago, Illinois 60601.
 - 2. I was admitted to the Bar of the State of Illinois in 2002 (registration no. 6278851).
- 3. I am a member in good standing of all bars, and I am not under suspension or disbarment from any bar. Neither me nor any member of Whitt Sturtevant is disqualified to appear in any of these courts.
- 4. James Lowery is an attorney in good standing with the Missouri Bar. Mr. Lowery has entered his appearance as an attorney of record in this proceeding for Ameren Missouri.
- 5. No attorney employed by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri is disqualified to appear in any court in which I am admitted.

6. Pursuant to Missouri Supreme Court Rule 6.01(m), I have paid the fee that is required to appear before the Commission in this proceeding. A copy of the Clerk's acknowledgement receipt is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

WHEREFORE, I hereby attest under penalty of perjury to the truth and accuracy of the foregoing facts, and respectfully request that this motion for my admission *pro hac vice* be granted.

Date: July 7, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Is Albert D. Sturtevant

Albert D. Sturtevant (IL 6278551) WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2020 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 251-3017 sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 3406 Whitney Ct. Columbia, MO 65203 Telephone: (573) 476-0050 lowery@jbllawllc.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 7th day of July, 2022:

Albert D. Sturtevant
Albert D. Sturtevant



CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MISSOURI POST OFFICE BOX 150 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

BETSY AUBUCHON CLERK TELEPHONE (573) 751-4144

6/24/2022

This will hereby acknowledge receipt of \$410.00 as required by Rule 6.01(n) for Albert Sturtevant, appearing in In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to Construct a Renewable Generation Facility, Case No. EA-2022-0244, before the Public Service Commission, Cole County, State of Missouri.

Betsy AuBuchon, Clerk